FORM PT 91594 (Rev. 6-93) (Rev. 24.)) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOF

)F



101445042

:T **Y** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. N0470.195956

1 0 1 V			
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UCB PHIP, Inc. Internal Address: No. 417 		
UCB Pharma, Inc.			
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address:913 North Market Street City:Wilmington State:DE Zip:19801-3052		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Correction of Spelling of City in Assignee's Address of Assignment recorded at 002026/0985 on January 24, 2000 Execution Date:April 1, 1999	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/748,311 Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,894,731 ned? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan L. Dillon	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00		
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.		
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530	8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOTIUS	ETHIS SPACE OF THE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joan L. Dillon Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
/29/2000 NTHAI1 00000195 75748311 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 FC:482 25.00 0			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0258

M154/00

FORM **PTO-1594**

RECORD,

02-28-2000 101277149

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. N0470.195956

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. RECEIVED 7

ONI 24 AM 9: 39			
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
OPR/FINANCE 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UCB PHIP, Inc. Internal Address:No. 417		
UCB Pharma, Inc.			
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:913 North Market Street City:Wilmingtom N State:DE Zip:19801-3052		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Change of Name ✓ Other 	Other		
Execution Date:April 1, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No N/A		
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/748,311	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,894,731		
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Joan L. Dillon	∑ Enclosed		
Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP			
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.		
Street Address:1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-4530			
PC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Joan L. Dillon Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true 1. 19. 2000 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Deed of Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT. effective as of April 1, 1999, is made by and between UCB PHARMA. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 1950 Lake Park Drive, Smyrna. Georgia 30080 ("the Assignor"), and UCB PHIP, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 913 North Market Street, 417, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-3052 ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks mentioned in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acnowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration N°.	Registration Date
FE 50	1.894,731	May 16, 1995
FE 50	Application Serial N° 75/748,311	Application date July 12, 1999
Signed, sealed and delivered before me this		Assignor (Seai)
Day of hot. 1997 Notary Public	-	By: Je - Chushy de Title: Treasuzer
		Assigner By: Title: Property

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0260